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Career Objective 

To be associated with a progressive organization and academic institutions to work for curricular

activities and projects in the field of Commerce and Management. Dedicated, enthusiastic with outstanding

academic, communication, organizational, people skills, self

the academic progression among the

 
Professional summary 

❑ Strong experience with computer

❑ Ability to work independently

 
Professional Experience 

❑ Presently Working as Lecturer

State under the Commissionerate

❑ Worked as Lecturer in Commerce

from Dt. 11-07-2013 to 05-

❑ Worked as Lecturer in Commerce

from Dt. 21-07-2012 to 12-

❑ Worked as Lecturer in Commerce

15-12-2010 to 31-03-2012.

❑ Worked as Lecturer in Commerce

Dt. 21-08-2006 to 14-12-2010.

CURRICULUM VITAE 

 M.Phil., SET. 

Road, 
 District, 

 gmail.com 

To be associated with a progressive organization and academic institutions to work for curricular

activities and projects in the field of Commerce and Management. Dedicated, enthusiastic with outstanding

cademic, communication, organizational, people skills, self-improvement and to teach life sciences towards

the Graduate and Post-Graduate students. 

computer skills. 

independently and as a team member with strong interpersonal

Lecturer in Commerce in Government Degree College,Paloncha

Commissionerate of Collegiate Education from Dt. 06-09-

Commerce in Government Degree College, Bhadrachalm

-09-2013. 

Commerce in Government Degree College, Manuguru

-04-2013. 

Commerce in Government Degree College, Garla

2012. 

Commerce in Government Degree College, Paloncha

2010. 

To be associated with a progressive organization and academic institutions to work for curricular 

activities and projects in the field of Commerce and Management. Dedicated, enthusiastic with outstanding 

improvement and to teach life sciences towards 

 

interpersonal & leadership skills. 

 

College,Paloncha of Telangana 

-2013 to till date. 

Bhadrachalm of Telangana sate 

Manuguru of Telangana sate 

Garla of Telangana sate from Dt. 

Paloncha of Telangana sate from 



Educational Profile 
 

 
❑ Awarded M.Phil on April 2009 from Department of Commerce, Sri Venkateswara University, 

Tirupati for the research work on “Consumer behavior towards durable and non – durable products – 
A comparative study of rural and urban consumers”. 

 
❑ Qualified TS- SET Examination in September 2019. 

❑ M.Com from 2002 to 2004. 
 

Academic Profile 
 
 
 

 
S. No. 

Name of Education Academic 
year 

University/Board Year of 
Pass 

%of 
Marks 

1 Master of Philosophy 
(M.Phil.) 

2008-2009 Sri venkateswara 
University 

Awarded 
in 2009 

First 
Class 

2 Master of Commerce 
(M.Com.) 

2002-04 Kakatiya 
University 

2005 64% 

2 Bachelor of Commerce 
(B.Com.) 

1997-2000 Kakatiya 
University 

2000 54% 

3 Intermediate Education 1994-96 Board of 
Intermediate 
Education 

1996 46.9% 

4 Secondary school of 
Education (SSC) 

1993 Board of 
Secondary 
Education 

1993 49.5% 



National & International Conferences / Webinars / Seminars/ Faculty Development Programmes 
 

Sl.No. 
Date 

participated in.. Topic Conducted by 
From To 

 

1 

 
17-06- 
2020 

  

International FDP 
Academic writing and 
Opportunity for the 

publication 

DR.SNS Rajayalaxmi 
college of Arts and 

Science - 
COIMBATORE 

 

2 

 
15-06- 
2020 

 
17-06- 
2020 

 

International Webinar 
Teaching Languae and 
Literature Components 
through Online tools 

Andhara Loyola 
College - 

VIJAYAWADA 

 

3 

 
15-06- 
2020 

 
20-06- 
2020 

 

National FDP 

 
New normal - the paradigm 
shift in Teaching & Learning 

 
St.Peter's Institute - 

CHENNAI 

 

4 

 
17-06- 
2020 

 
30-06- 
2020 

 

National FDP 
Skill Development and 

Competency Enhancement 
for College Teachers 

 

GDC - PARKAL 

 

5 

 
23-06- 
2020 

 
27-06- 
2020 

 

National FDP 

 
ICT Tools for online Teaching 

and assessment 

Sanskar B.Ed 
college,PIPARIYA,GU 

JARAT 

 

6 

 
24-06- 
2020 

 
25-06- 
2020 

 

National FDP 

 

Estimation and valuation 
Shri Vithal Education 
& Research Institute 

- MAHARASHTRA 

 

7 

 
26-06- 
2020 

 
29-06- 
2020 

 

National FDP 

 
Aademic Enhancement on 

research methodology 

 
Inspira research 

Association - JAIPUR 

 

8 

 
29-06- 
2020 

 
05-07- 
2020 

 

National FDP 

 

Digital Teaching Tools 

 
Govt.City College - 

HYDERABAD 

 

9 

 
13-07- 
2020 

 
17-07- 
2020 

 

National FDP 

 

Research Methodology 

 
Balaji Institute - 

NARSAMPET 

 

10 

 
13-07- 
2020 

 
26-07- 
2020 

 

National FDP 

 
Hurdles and solutions in 

Researc Avenues 

 
TARA College - 
SANGAREDDY 

 

11 

 
16-07- 
2020 

 
22-07- 
2020 

 

National FDP 

 
Competency & Sustainability 

of Commerce Teachers 

 
University College - 

WARANGAL 

 

12 

 
21-07- 
2020 

 
25-07- 
2020 

 

National FDP 
Orienting Applications & 

Conceptualized Aspects of 
sciences & Humanities 

 
Balaji Institute - 

NARSAMPET 



 

13 

 
25-07- 
2020 

  

National FDP 

 
Filling of Income Tax retunes 

- Law & procedre 

 
Siddhartha College - 

VIJAYAWADA 

 

14 

 
03-08- 
2020 

 
09-08- 
2020 

 

National FDP 

 
the role of a teacher in 

national building 

Keshav memorial 
Institute - 

HYDERABAD 

 

15 

 
17-08- 
2020 

 
28-08- 
2020 

 

National FDP 

 

GST 

 
Bharathiar University 

- COIMBATORE 

 

16 

 
18-05- 
2020 

  

.National webinar 

 

Skill Development 

 

GDC - Paloncha 

 

17 

 
19-05- 
2020 

  

.National webinar 

 

Atmanibhar bharth abhiyan 

 

GDC- AGRAHARAM 

 

18 

 
13-06- 
2020 

  

.National webinar 

 
Defeat distress in the times 

of COVID -19 

Kamala Nehuru 
college for women - 
Shivamogga,KARNAT 

AKA 
 

19 

 
15-06- 
2020 

  

.National webinar 

 
Impact of COVID - 19 On 

global Trade and Commerce 

Keshav memorial 
Institute - 

HYDERABAD 

 

20 

 
21-06- 
2020 

  

.National webinar 

 

yogaday 

 

GDC- PALONCHA 

 

21 

 
21-06- 
2020 

  

.National webinar 

 

yogaday 

 
Heartfulness 

Institute 

 

22 

 
18-07- 
2020 

  

.National webinar 

 

Accounting Standards 

 
Siddhartha College - 

VIJAYAWADA 

 

23 

 
13-08- 
2020 

  

.National webinar 

 
National Education policy - 

2020 

 
Govt.City College - 

HYDERABAD 

 

24 

 
15-08- 
2020 

  

.National webinar 

 
Contribution of youth in 

nation building 

Keshav memorial 
Institute - 

HYDERABAD 

 

25 

 
22-09- 
2020 

  

.National webinar 

 
New Horizons in Accounting 

and Finance 

 
University College - 

WARANGAL 



 

Research Publications: 

  K.Rambabu, Dr.A.Sarangapani : “On Emerging Trends in service marketing reference 
banking sector – challenges and opportunities”. International E- publication ISBN : 978-93- 
84648-74-9. In 2014.

 
 K.Rambabu : Problems and prospects of social enterprising – Nation level seminar at SR 

Government Degree College,Kothagudem December 12th and 13th 2014.

 K.Rambabu:Effect of Social Media on Youth - A comparative Study of Urban and Rural 

areas - International Journals of Multidisciplinary Education Research- ISSN : 2277-7881 in 
2021.


 K.Rambabu: Contentedness Level of Degree Students on E- Learning During COVID -19 

Condition - Journal of Interdisciplinary Cycle Research - ISS NO : 0022-1945 in 2021.
 

Attended Refresher Course / Orientation Course / Workshops 
 

 One day workshop on “ One day workshop on Commerce Lab” at Department of Commerce 
& Business Management, Kakatiya University, Warangal on 30-03-2019.


 One day workshop on “Research Methodology and Project Writing” at Department of 
Commerce & Business Management, Kakatiya University, Warangal on 05-05-2022.



 
Personal Profile and Permanent Address 

 

Name : Kotagiri Rambabu 
Father’s name : K.Swaminadham 
Date of birth : 03-01-1978. 
Marital status : Married. 
Religion : Hindu 
Nationality : Indian. 
Languages known : Telugu, English & Hindi 

 
 

I declare that the above mentioned information is true according to my knowledge. 
 
 

Date: 
 

Place: PALONCHA 
Signature 


