CURRICULUM VITAE

KOTAGIRI RAMBABU, M.Com., M.Phil., SET.

Lecturer in Commerce,

H.No.11-3-8,

Gandhinagar, Srinagar Colony Road,

Paloncha, Bhadradri Kothagudem District,

Telangana State – 507115. Mobile: +91- 9550836631

E Mail Id: kotagirirambabu123@ gmail.com



Career Objective

To be associated with a progressive organization and academic institutions to work for curricular activities and projects in the field of Commerce and Management. Dedicated, enthusiastic with outstanding academic, communication, organizational, people skills, self-improvement and to teach life sciences towards the academic progression among the Graduate and Post-Graduate students.

Professional summary

- □ Strong experience with computer skills.
- ☐ Ability to work independently and as a team member with strong interpersonal & leadership skills.

Professional Experience

- □ Presently Working as *Lecturer in Commerce* in Government Degree College, Paloncha of Telangana State under the Commissionerate of Collegiate Education from Dt. 06-09-2013 to till date.
- □ Worked as *Lecturer in Commerce* in Government Degree College, Bhadrachalm of Telangana sate from Dt. 11-07-2013 to 05-09-2013.
- □ Worked as *Lecturer in Commerce* in Government Degree College, Manuguru of Telangana sate from Dt. 21-07-2012 to 12-04-2013.
- □ Worked as *Lecturer in Commerce* in Government Degree College, Garla of Telangana sate from Dt. 15-12-2010 to 31-03-2012.
- □ Worked as *Lecturer in Commerce* in Government Degree College, Paloncha of Telangana sate from Dt. 21-08-2006 to 14-12-2010.

Educational Profile

- □ Awarded M.Phil on April 2009 from Department of Commerce, Sri Venkateswara University, Tirupati for the research work on "Consumer behavior towards durable and non durable products A comparative study of rural and urban consumers".
- □ Qualified TS- SET Examination in September 2019.
- □ M.Com from 2002 to 2004.

Academic Profile

S. No.	Name of Education	Academic year	University/Board	Year of Pass	%of Marks
1	Master of Philosophy (M.Phil.)	2008-2009	Sri venkateswara University	Awarded in 2009	First Class
2	Master of Commerce (M.Com.)	2002-04	Kakatiya University	2005	64%
2	Bachelor of Commerce (B.Com.)	1997-2000	Kakatiya University	2000	54%
3	Intermediate Education	1994-96	Board of Intermediate Education	1996	46.9%
4	Secondary school of Education (SSC)	1993	Board of Secondary Education	1993	49.5%

National & International Conferences / Webinars / Seminars/ Faculty Development Programmes

CL NI -	Date			T ! .		
Sl.No.	From	То	participated in	Topic	Conducted by	
1	17-06- 2020		International FDP	Academic writing and Opportunity for the publication	DR.SNS Rajayalaxmi college of Arts and Science - COIMBATORE	
2	15-06- 2020	17-06- 2020	International Webinar	Teaching Languae and Literature Components through Online tools	Andhara Loyola College - VIJAYAWADA	
3	15-06- 2020	20-06- 2020	National FDP	New normal - the paradigm shift in Teaching & Learning	St.Peter's Institute - CHENNAI	
4	17-06- 2020	30-06- 2020	National FDP	Skill Development and Competency Enhancement for College Teachers	GDC - PARKAL	
5	23-06- 2020	27-06- 2020	National FDP	ICT Tools for online Teaching and assessment	Sanskar B.Ed college,PIPARIYA,GU JARAT	
6	24-06- 2020	25-06- 2020	National FDP	Estimation and valuation	Shri Vithal Education & Research Institute - MAHARASHTRA	
7	26-06- 2020	29-06- 2020	National FDP	Aademic Enhancement on research methodology	Inspira research Association - JAIPUR	
8	29-06- 2020	05-07- 2020	National FDP	Digital Teaching Tools	Govt.City College - HYDERABAD	
9	13-07- 2020	17-07- 2020	National FDP	Research Methodology	Balaji Institute - NARSAMPET	
10	13-07- 2020	26-07- 2020	National FDP	Hurdles and solutions in Researc Avenues	TARA College - SANGAREDDY	
11	16-07- 2020	22-07- 2020	National FDP	Competency & Sustainability of Commerce Teachers	University College - WARANGAL	
12	21-07- 2020	25-07- 2020	National FDP	Orienting Applications & Conceptualized Aspects of sciences & Humanities	Balaji Institute - NARSAMPET	

13	25-07- 2020		National FDP	Filling of Income Tax retunes - Law & procedre	Siddhartha College - VIJAYAWADA
14	03-08- 2020	09-08- 2020	National FDP	the role of a teacher in national building	Keshav memorial Institute - HYDERABAD
15	17-08- 2020	28-08- 2020	National FDP	GST	Bharathiar University - COIMBATORE
16	18-05- 2020		.National webinar	Skill Development	GDC - Paloncha
17	19-05- 2020		.National webinar	Atmanibhar bharth abhiyan	GDC- AGRAHARAM
18	13-06- 2020		.National webinar	Defeat distress in the times of COVID -19	Kamala Nehuru college for women - Shivamogga,KARNAT AKA
19	15-06- 2020		.National webinar	Impact of COVID - 19 On global Trade and Commerce	Keshav memorial Institute - HYDERABAD
20	21-06- 2020		.National webinar	yogaday	GDC- PALONCHA
21	21-06- 2020		.National webinar	yogaday	Heartfulness Institute
22	18-07- 2020		.National webinar	Accounting Standards	Siddhartha College - VIJAYAWADA
23	13-08- 2020		.National webinar	National Education policy - 2020	Govt.City College - HYDERABAD
24	15-08- 2020		.National webinar	Contribution of youth in nation building	Keshav memorial Institute - HYDERABAD
25	22-09- 2020		.National webinar	New Horizons in Accounting and Finance	University College - WARANGAL

Research Publications:

- ➤ K.Rambabu, Dr.A.Sarangapani: "On Emerging Trends in service marketing reference banking sector challenges and opportunities". International E- publication ISBN: 978-93-84648-74-9. In 2014.
- ➤ K.Rambabu: Problems and prospects of social enterprising Nation level seminar at SR Government Degree College, Kothagudem December 12th and 13th 2014.
- ➤ K.Rambabu : Effect of Social Media on Youth A comparative Study of Urban and Rural areas International Journals of Multidisciplinary Education Research- ISSN : 2277-7881 in 2021.
- ➤ K.Rambabu : Contentedness Level of Degree Students on E- Learning During COVID -19 Condition Journal of Interdisciplinary Cycle Research ISS NO : 0022-1945 in 2021.

Attended Refresher Course / Orientation Course / Workshops

- ➤ One day workshop on "One day workshop on Commerce Lab" at Department of Commerce & Business Management, Kakatiya University, Warangal on 30-03-2019.
- ➤ One day workshop on "Research Methodology and Project Writing" at Department of Commerce& Business Management, Kakatiya University, Warangal on 05-05-2022.

Personal Profile and Permanent Address

Name : Kotagiri Rambabu
Father's name : K.Swaminadham
Date of birth : 03-01-1978.

Marital status : Married.
Religion : Hindu
Nationality : Indian.

Languages known : Telugu, English & Hindi

I declare that the above mentioned information is true according to my knowledge.

Date:

Place: PALONCHA

Cionatura

K. Rambalor